\J

Hauling & Recychng

January 28, 2021

Mark Pearson, Town Manager
Plaistow Town Hall

145 Main Street

Plaistow, NH 03865

RE: 6 Month Contract Extension (Curbside Trash & Recycling)

Dear Mr. Pearson:

This letter serves as confirmation that JRM Hauling & Recycling Services, Inc will extend the
existing collection contract with the Town of Plaistow that is due to expire on 6-30-21 through 12-

31-21,

JRM will honor the existing collection rate of $514,935.00 annually ($42,911.25 Month)
The disposal rate for trash will be billed at $78.00 ton and the disposal rate for recycling will be

billed at $78.00 ton.

Itis JRM’s intention to work with the Town of Plaistow during this 6 month extension on a new
longer term agreement.

If you should need my assistance, | can be reached at 978-536-2500. Thank you again for choosing
JRM for The Town of Plaistow’s curbside waste removal and recycling needs.

Please signify your agreement to these terms by signing this correspondence:

¢ %m DAt

James R Motzkin , Mark Pearson
President Town Manager
JRM Hauling & Recycling Services, Inc. Town of Plaistow

fubaﬁr +o vatificabon b +he
/ﬂls%w @MVA ‘( Q(@HM on M4t

265 Newbury Street, Peabody, MA 01960 | JRMHauling.com | 1-800-323-HAUL



